
WK START DATE END DATE TIME EVENT / PROMOTER CONTACT NOTES
31 Saturday, Aug. 3 Sunday, Aug. 4 All Day JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Admission $10

32 Saturday, Aug. 10 Sunday, Aug. 11
Sat. 5:00PM - 
Sun. 11:00 JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Admission $10

33 Saturday, Aug. 17 YADKIN/DAVIE 4-H LIVESTOCK SHOW Free to Spectators
34 Saturday, Aug. 24 OPEN
35 Saturday, Aug. 31 Sunday,  Sept. 1 All Day KWB CLINIC / KRISTIN WEAVER BROWN Diana Nichols 620-340-2372 PRIVATE - pre-registration
36 Saturday, Sept. 7 All Day NBHA NC06 - BARREL RACE Kim & Dee Joyce For Info Call:336-453-1000

37 Friday, Sept. 13 Saturday, Sept. 14
Fri. 8:00pm  
Sat. 7:00pm HIGH COUNTRY RODEO High Country Rodeo Assoc             

828-773-0252
Admission $15 -                   5 & 
under Free

37 Sunday, Sept. 15 8:00AM JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Admission $10
38 Friday, Sept. 20 Saturday, Sept. 21 NC YOUTH RODEO ASSN James Crossingham See FB post for cost
39 Saturday, Sept. 28 OPEN
39 Monday, Sept. 30 Wednesday, Oct. 2 KEN MCNABB CLINIC PRIVATE - pre-registration

40
CANCELLED--
Saturday, Oct. 5 8:00pm CANCELLED---HIGH COUNTRY RODEO / WATAGA FFA 

FUNDRAISER
High Country Rodeo Assoc             
828-773-0252

41 Saturday, Oct. 12 OPEN
41 Sunday, Oct. 13 NCYRA FUNDRAISER / CANS FOR KIDS Beth Kidd  704-968-1162 Fundraiser
42 Friday, Oct. 18 Sunday, Oct. 20 All Day LEAPS AND BOUNDS DOG AGILITY Sara Fix (WSDTC) Free to Spectators
43 Friday, Oct. 25 Sunday, Oct. 27 1:00 Daily JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487 See FB post for cost
44 Friday, Nov. 1 Sunday, Nov. 3 NCYRA FINALS James Crossingham See FB post for cost
45 Thursday, Nov. 7 Sunday, Nov. 10 AKC DOG AGILITY COMPETITION Shannon Jones 919-414-2973
46 Friday, Nov. 15 Saturday, Nov. 16 SRCA RANCH RODEO FINALS Cassie Fielden 704-929-0944 Admission $15 -10 & under Free

47 Friday, Nov. 22 Sunday, Nov. 24 FOOTHILLS BARREL CLASSIC
Brandi Taylor (704-253-3042) or    
Wyatt Bumgarner (828-850-0780) Free to Spectators

Thursday, Nov. 28 CLOSED / HAPPY THANKSGIVING
48 Friday, Nov. 29 Saturday, Nov. 30 ROPING Derrick Bass See FB post for cost
49 Saturday, Dec. 7 STICKMAN Beth Kidd See FB post for cost
50 Saturday, Dec. 14 OPEN
51 Satuday, Dec. 21 OPEN
52 Sunday, Dec. 22 Saturday, Dec. 28 All Day CLOSED FOR ALL ACTIVITY / MERRY CHRISTMAS 

Sunday, Dec. 29 All Day NC HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSN / ROPING FUNDRAISER Derrick Bass See FB post for cost

*2024*EVENT DETAILS CONTROLLED BY EVENT CONTACTS & SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE CALL/MSG THE CONTACT BELOW FOR INFO.
CHECK FACEBOOK/LONE HICKORY ARENA FOR UPDATES

Email: brennalonglha@gmail.com or text 336-466-1073 if you find an error.  Thanks!            UPDATED: 11/07/2024
ALL DATES/EVENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND/OR CANCELLATION


